County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us

July 17, 2017

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the July meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 18, 2017, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of June Meeting
- 6. Resolution Authorizing The County To Purchase Temporary Stream Bank Easements
- 7. Resolution Making A Temporary Amendment To Pine Valley Community Village's Addendum To The County's Handbook Of Personnel Policies And Work Rules
- 8. Resolution Approving Amendments To Three 2017 Contracts With The Health And Human Services Department
- 9. Resolution Amending The Committee Structure Resolution
- Resolution Adopting Policies And A Grievance Procedure In Compliance With The Americans With Disabilities Act
- 11. Resolution Transferring Funds To The Law Library Remodeling Account In The General Fund
- 12. Resolution Approving A Sidewalk Replacement Project At The UW-Richland And Awarding The Contract For That Project
- 13. Resolution Authorizing Transfers In The 2016 County Budget
- 14. Resolution Approving Eliminating All Per Diems For The 2018-2020 County Board Term
- 15. Ordinance Relating To The John, Susan And Wyatt Seep Parcel In The Town Of Westford
- 16. Ordinance Amending Richland County Zoning Ordinance No. 5
- 17. Ordinance Prohibiting The Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia In Richland County
- 18. Ordinance Relating To The Kevin Schmitz Parcel In The Town Of Buena Vista
- 19. Appointment To Aging and Disability Resource Center of Southwest Wisconsin North Governing Board
- 20. 2016 County Clerk's Annual Report

- 21. Reports Health And Human Services 2016 Annual Report And Pine Valley Construction Project
- 22. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 23. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 24. Correspondence From Scholarship Recipient Morgan Anderson
- 25. Adjourn

Note: Agenda item # 18 added.

Note: The Rules and Resolutions Committee and Ethics Board will be meeting at 6:30 p.m. regarding agenda items No. 9 and 14.